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S 2097
Frank Buckles World War I Memorial Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Oct 29, 2009
Current Status: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held. With
printe
Latest Action: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held. With
printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 111-318.  (Dec 3, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/2097 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] 
Party: Republican   •   State: SD   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (13 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Rockefeller, John D., IV [D-WV] D · WV Oct 29, 2009

Sen. Webb, Jim [D-VA] D · VA Oct 29, 2009

Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] R · NC Nov 9, 2009

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Nov 10, 2009

Sen. Lieberman, Joseph I. [ID-CT] ID · CT Nov 20, 2009

Sen. Brownback, Sam [R-KS] R · KS Nov 21, 2009

Sen. Barrasso, John [R-WY] R · WY Nov 30, 2009

Sen. Byrd, Robert C. [D-WV] D · WV Dec 2, 2009

Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R · OK Dec 2, 2009

Sen. Inouye, Daniel K. [D-HI] D · HI Dec 4, 2009

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Dec 4, 2009

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Dec 7, 2009

Sen. Snowe, Olympia J. [R-ME] R · ME Nov 15, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Hearings By (subcommittee) Dec 3, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 482 Identical bill Feb 4, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.

Summary  (as of Oct 29, 2009) 

Frank Buckles World War I Memorial Act - Authorizes the World War I Memorial Foundation to establish a

commemorative work rededicating the District of Columbia War Memorial as a National and District of Columbia World

War I Memorial.

Actions Timeline

Dec 3, 2009: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held. With
printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 111-318.
Oct 29, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Oct 29, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
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